Model WE 6 ../.E
RA 23178/04.04 1/12
Replaces 08.99
Nominal size 6
Series 6X
Maximum operating pressure 350 bar (5100 PSI)
Maximum flow 80 L/min (21 GPM) – DC
Maximum flow 60 L/min (16 GPM) – AC

pin hole (standard); NFPA T3.5.1 MR1 and ANSI B93.7 D03
– Porting pattern to ISO 4401, with locating pin hole,
(ordering code .../60 at the end of the valve type code);
NFPA T3.5.1 MR1 and ANSI B93.7 D03
– For subplates see catalogue sheet RE 45052
(se pa ra te order)
– Wet pin DC or AC solenoids with removable coil
– Solenoid coil can be rotated through 90°
– It is not necessary to open the pressure tight chamber
when changing the coil
– Electrical connections either as individual or
central connections
– Hand override, optional
– Soft switching version, see RE 23183
– Inductive limit switch (contact or inductive),
see RE 24830
2/12 Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Industrial Hydraulics WE 6 ../.E  |  RA 23178/04.04
Ordering details
3 service ports
4 service ports
= 3
= 4
Series 6 = 6
Symbol e.g. C, E, EA, EB etc.
for possible designs see page 3
Series 60 to 69
(60 to 69: unchanged installation
and connection dimensions)
= 6X
Spring return
Without spring return
Without spring return with detent
= No code
= O
= OF
High power solenoid
Wet pin (oil immersed) with removable coil
= E
24 V DC
230 V AC 50/60 Hz
205 V DC
For the ordering details of other voltages
and frequencies see page 6
 = G24
 = W230
 = G205 1)
With protected hand override (standard)
With hand override
Without hand override
= N9
= N
= No code
1)  When connecting to an AC supply a DC solenoid
must be used which is controlled via a rectifi er
(see table on the left ).
 With an individual connection a large plug-in
connectorwith built-in rectifi er can be used
(separate order).
2)  Also available with M12 x 1 plug connection
(only version „...G24...“), ordering details and
plug-in connector see RE 08010
3)  Plug-in connectors must be ordered separately
(see page 4).
4)  Angled plug-in connector Mat. No. R900005538
(separate order)
5)  Locating pin  3 x 8 DIN EN ISO 8752,
Mat. No. R900005694 (separate order)
AC supply voltage
(permissible voltage
tolerance ± 10%)